(“Secured Creditor/NBFC”), the possession of which has been taken by the Authorised Officer of the Secured Creditor 
under section 13(4) of the SARFAESI Act read with the Rules, as detailed hereunder, will be sold on “As is where is”, “As is what is”, “Whatever there is” and “Without Recourse Basis” 

on Date, for recovery of Rs. 3,58,24,296/- (Rupees Three Crore Fifty Eight Lakhs Twenty Four Thousand Two Hundred Ninety Six Only) outstanding as on 07.08.2024 due to the 
Profectus Capital Pvt Ltd., (Secured Creditor) along with all outstanding dues (with interest thereon, all the cost and charges) as on the date of Auction, due to the Profectus Capital 
Pvt Ltd. under Rules 8 and 9 of Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 from the Borrower mentioned below by inviting bids as per below E-Auction schedule.